PUBLIC NOTICE FORMAT

REVOCATION OF GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

This is to inform all concerned that I, Mr. Sunil Kumar, residing at 12, Green Meadows, Andheri East, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400069, have revoked the General Power of Attorney (GPA) executed by me in favor of Mr. Ramesh Desai, residing at 45, Shreeji Apartments, Borivali West, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400092, on 15th March 2020.

The said General Power of Attorney, registered with the **Mumbai Suburban District Registrar's Office**, was originally granted by me to **Mr. Ramesh Desai** for the purpose of handling all my legal and financial matters, including but not limited to managing my property at **Flat No. 305, 3rd Floor, Green Park Building, Juhu, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400049**, and signing documents on my behalf.

However, as of **28th January 2025**, I have revoked the above-mentioned General Power of Attorney in its entirety. **Mr. Ramesh Desai** is no longer authorized to act on my behalf or represent me in any legal or financial matters related to my property or any other transactions.

This notice serves as public information regarding the revocation of the General Power of Attorney, and no further actions should be taken by **Mr. Ramesh Desai** in connection with any of my affairs. Any person or entity dealing with **Mr. Ramesh Desai** in the future in relation to my property or business is requested to take note of this revocation and act accordingly.

For any further details, please contact:

Name: Mr. Sunil Kumar

Address: 12, Green Meadows, Andheri East, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400069

Phone: 022-23456789

Email: sunil.kumar@email.com

Date: January 28, 2025

Place: Mumbai

For Mr. Sunil Kumar (Signature of the Principal)

Sample format of ad for the newspaper For more details log on to https://public-noticeads.in/